## Office of the Dean Research and Development Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur, Howrah-711 103

Recruitment of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) in the Department of Physics Project on: "Characteristics of light emission in Eu<sup>3+</sup> doped Zinc Phosphate glass matrices"

[Sponsoring Authority: DST-SERB, Govt. of India]

Department of Physics Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur, Howrah-711 103

Ref.: Advt. No. PH 1253, published in the "Statesman (All Edition)" and "Bartmaan", dated 17.05.2017

(Institute Project Code: DRC/DST-SERB/PHY/SJ/001/17-18)

Interested candidates are requested to appear for a walk-in interview on <u>25<sup>th</sup> May 2017</u> at 2:00 pm, for the following temporary post in the Department of Physics, Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur, Howrah.

Junior Research Fellow (JRF): No of post - One

**Essential Qualification:** M.Sc. in Physics OR, equivalent degree in relevant subject from a recognized University/ Institute with NET/ GATE qualification.

**Desirable Qualification:** First Class in M.Sc.

**Age Limit:** Maximum 28 years from the date of publication in the newspaper.

**Fellowship:** Rs. 25,000 + 20% HRA (for first two years).

**Duration of the Project:** Three years.

Competent Candidate should bring two hard copies of the Bio-data along with photocopies of the testimonials to submit and original mark sheets / certificates / testimonials and NET/GATE certificates during the time of interview.

Candidates failing to produce original certificates at the time of interview may not be considered.

**Venue of the interview:** Office of the Head, Department of Physics, 5th Floor, New Science and Technology Building, IIEST, Shibpur.

No TA/ DA will be provided for attending the interview.

NB: Soft-copy of the Bio-data may be sent through e-mail in advance to: Principal Investigator (P.I.):
Dr. Samar Jana
Associate Professor and Head
Department of Physics

## Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur P.O. – Botanic Garden Howrah – 711 103, West Bengal, India

**E-mail:** samarjana@yahoo.com

Mob: 9433428035

Dean (R & D)

(W. Code DRC-005/17-18)